

### অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSSION

No.6 PSC/DR-13/1/2016-2017(Pt-VII)

Dated Guwahati the 29th June/18

### **NOTIFICATION**

It is for information of all concerned that the below mentioned candidates for the post of Scientific Officer in the specified Divisions in the DFS, Assam, Guwahati and RFSL, Jorhat under Home & Political Deptt. are hereby requested to submit their essential documents as indicated against their names by 10/07/2018 by 5.00 P.M. as per the term of advertisement no. 01/2017.

Subject to receipt of documents to the satisfaction of the Commission within the specified time mentioned above, the candidates may be allowed to appear in the Viva-Voce /interview to be held w.e.f. 13/07/2018. Their Admission certificates will be issued on 12/07/2018 subject to acceptance.

## I) <u>Scientific Officer (Drugs & Narcotics Division) In the Directorate of Forensic Science, Assam, Guwahati:</u>

Sl. No.	Name	Father's Name	Documents Required
1	Rajiv Sensua	Haren Sensua	Age Proof Certificate

#### II) Scientific Officer (Explosives Division) In the Directorate of Forensic Science, Assam, Guwahati:

Sl. No.	Name	Father's Name	Documents Required
1	Ghoderao Karuna Prabhakar	Ghoderao Prabhakar Kashinath	Age Proof Certificate
2	Biswajyoti Das	Late Jogeswar Das	Caste Certificate
3	Hiranmayee Dutta	Kula Nath Dutta	Age Proof Certificates
4	Rajiv Sensua	Haren Sensua	Age Proof Certificate

## III) Scientific Officer (Photography Division) In the Directorate of Forensic Science, Assam, Guwahati:

Sl. No.	Name	Father's Name	<b>Documents Required</b>
1	Durlov Pegu	Dinen Kumar Pegu	Age Proof Certificate

# IV) <u>Scientific Officer (Questioned Documents Division) In the Regional Forensic Science Laboratory,</u> Assam, <u>Jorhat:</u>

Sl. No.	Name	Father's Name	<b>Documents Required</b>
1	Jesmin Begum	Hussain Ali	Caste Certificate
2	Prantu Dutta	Golap Ch. Dutta	Caste Certificate

#### Note:

1. All the documents related to educational qualification must be issued on or before the closing date of the advertisement i.e 20/02/2017.

Under Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22